| DOCKETED | |
|------------------|--|
| Docket Number: | 22-HERS-01 |
| Project Title: | 2022 HERS Provider Applications for the 2022 Building Energy Efficiency Standards |
| TN #: | 248394 |
| Document Title: | Amendment |
| Description: | N/A |
| Filer: | CHEERS Staff |
| Organization: | CHEERS |
| Submitter Role: | Applicant |
| Submission Date: | 1/13/2023 9:07:39 AM |
| Docketed Date: | 1/13/2023 |



Drew Bohan Executive Director California Energy Commission 1516 Ninth Street, MS-39 Sacramento, California 95814

Re: 2022 Application Amendment Request – Correction notice

Dear Director Bohan:

Notice of correction to prior request. CHEERS requests to amend our Application as a HERS Provider for the 2022 Building Energy Efficiency Standards to reflect a name revision from ConSol Home Energy Efficiency Rating Services (CHEERS) to California Home Energy Efficiency Rating Services (CHEERS).

Sincerely, The CHEERS Team